SB0159/360418/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 159 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 17, strike "<u>13-110</u>" and substitute "<u>1-1314</u>".

On page 2, in line 16, strike "<u>13-110</u>" and substitute "<u>1-1314</u>"; in line 17, after "<u>(A)</u>" insert "<u>THIS SECTION APPLIES TO ALL COUNTIES AND MUNICIPALITIES.</u>

<u>(B)</u>";

strike beginning with "MUNICIPAL" in line 20 down through "CORPORATION" in line 21 and substitute "<u>MUNICIPALITY</u>"; and in line 28, strike "<u>THE CODE</u>" and substitute "<u>THE ANNOTATED CODE OF MARYLAND</u>".

On page 3, in line 7, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL CORPORATION</u>" and substitute "<u>MUNICIPALITY</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>(B)</u>" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; and strike beginning with "MUNICIPAL" in line 12 down through "CORPORATION" in line 13 and substitute "<u>MUNICIPALITY</u>".